
 SHOWFIELDS SPRING FESTIVAL OF DRESSAGE 2010 

 17
th

 October 2010 - RESULTS       

 
 

   Class 1 Preliminary 1.3   Judge: Jessica Steel    
Nbr Rider Horse Nbr % Place 

200489 Rosanna Dickson Cheleken Medea 227038 Scr  

208507 Kayleigh Ryan Aschbrooke Willy Do 227784 60.00  

226249 Rebecca McCulloch Mr Mojo 226250 67.31 1
st
 

209606 Danielle Wheeler Killarney BM 224625 61.15  

198559 Carolyn Hooton Red Tuxedo 226484 57.69  

188650 M Morton Beetham Arkansas 229726 Scr  

204972 Sarah Franks Call Me Mellow Yellow 24295 56.15  

197895 K.Martin-Neville Bretina AF 227003 63.46 3
rd

 

224113 Bridgitt Barclay Kaipara Worthington 228850 59.23  

191466 Nicky Hallen Bulgarian Rose 227806 59.61  

221329 Richard Harwood Tom’s Rhapsody 228002 60.77  

206988 Alix Campbell Winter Dream Miro 223588 64.61 2nd 

226557 Nicole O’Neill Zero to Hero 228848 59.61  

209606 Danielle Wheeler I’z Kool  63.08 4
th
 

229143 Karen McKechine Damascus Steel 229144 55.77  

198615 Cassandra Dally La Vida Elvis 226230 58.46  

189673 Judi Roberts Axiom 225557 Scr  

206988 Alix Campbell Simply Jed 22528 58.85  

188650 M Morton-Beetham Quiddich 226569 Scr   

 
 

   Class 2 Preliminary 1.4   Judge: Julie Smith   
  

 Rider Horse  % Place 

208507 Kayleigh Ryan Aschbrooke Willy Do 227784 55.60  

209606 Danielle Wheeler Killarney BM 224625 72.40 1
st
 

206988 Alix Campbell Winter Dream Miro 223588 58.40  

188650 M Morton Beetham Arkansas 229726 Scr  

226249 Rebecca McCulloch Mr Mojo 226250 58.80  

200489 Rosanna Dickson Cheleken Medea 227038 Scr  

191466 Nicky Hallen Bulgarian Rose 227806 55.20  

224113 Bridgitt Barclay Kaipara Worthington 228850 61.60  

197895 K.Martin-Neville Bretina AF 227003 Scr  

226557 Nicole O’Neill Zero to Hero 228848 63.60  

221329 Richard Harwood Tom’s Rhapsody 228002 R  

209606 Danielle Wheeler I’z Kool 30092 66.80 2
nd

 

198559 Carolyn Hooton Red Tuxedo 226484 65.20 3rd 

229143 Karen McKechine Damascus Steel 229144 61.20  

206988 Alix Campbell Simply Jed 22528 64.80 4
th
 

189673 Judi Roberts Axiom 225557 Scr  

188650 M Morton-Beetham Quiddich 226569 Scr   
  

 

 

   Class 3 Novice 2.4   Judge: E OBrien     
 

 Rider Horse  % Place 
202289 Angela Matheson Meersbrooke Santa Fiesta 21003 65.38 4

th
 

198477 Rachel Walsh Willoughby III 221044 57.69  

220789 Jillian Airey Kennebrook Skylyte 19226 61.15  

208441 Rachel Stock Denzil 223310 Scr  

 

 

 



198822 Tania Maguire Showfields Limerick 225462 56.54  

112013 C Steel-Currall Kabo Cottesmore 24872 59.61  

198518 Gaylene Lennard Donzello 225524 69.23 2nd 

228222 Nikki Kahn Zapatista 228224 57.31  

225449 Rhiannon Harrison Showfields Papanui JB 28462 66.92 3rd 

224156 Una Cahill Miss Maddison 25172 58.46  

223098 Anneke Brodie Mr Baggins 22355 61.15  

206378 Mikyla Hall-Janssen Blomfield 27384 63.85  

208789 Julian Wood Awakino Rubin Hit 223075 71.54 1
st
 

197504 Belinda Collis Classic Quest 25199 46.54  

116039 Jeanette Benzie Kalihari 28663 61.92  

209606 Danielle Wheeler Killarney BM 224625 60.77  

221837 Claudia Odlin Sticky Sweet 228167 57.31   
 

 

 

   Class 4 Novice 2.5   Judge: Nicky Hallen    
 Rider Horse  % Place 

206378 Mikyla Hall-Janssen Blomfield 27384 60.37  

224156 Una Cahill Miss Maddison 25172 R  

198477 Rachel Walsh Willoughby III 221044 52.96  

202289 Angela Matheson Meersbrooke Santa Fiesta 21003 65.93 4
th
 

116039 Jeanette Benzie Kalihari 28663 61.48  

220789 Jillian Airey Kennebrook Skylyte 19226 Scr  

221837 Claudia Odlin Sticky Sweet 228167 62.22  

112013 C Steel-Currall Kabo Cottesmore 24872 60.37  

208441 Rachel Stock Denzil 223310 54.07  

198518 Gaylene Lennard Donzello 225524 71.11 2
nd

 

198822 Tania Maguire Showfields Limerick 225462 66.30 3rd 

225449 Rhiannon Harrison Showfields Papanui JB 28462 63.33  

223098 Anneke Brodie Mr Baggins 22355 65.93 4th 

208789 Julian Wood Awakino Rubin Hit 223075 76.30 1
st
 

228222 Nikki Kahn Zapatista 228224 47.77  

197504 Belinda Collis  Classic Quest 25199 Scr   

 

 

   Class 5    Elementary 3.3 Judge: J Malcolm     
 

 Rider Horse  % Plce 
202134 Rachel Sutton HP Fonzie 29607 65.28  

133364 Alex Matheson Awakino Spirit of the Age 226428 72.22 2
nd

 

206988 Alix Campbell Master Legacy 13407 73.89 1st 

196632 Sandra Cozens Hero’s Welcome 222786 70.28 3
rd

 

198510 Paula Pratt Websters World 21808 Scr  

134189 Carolyn McCree Suave 225478 65.56  

209208 Renee Faulkner Boots And All 21444 66.39  

225775 Nicole Sweney Lantana Midnight Eclipse 28668 68.06 4th 

225449 Rhiannon Harrison Gracie 225457 61.39  

221837 Claudia Odlin Golden Calibre 229722 66.67   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  Class 6 Elementary 3.5  Judge: Robin Potter        
 

 Rider Horse  % Plce 
198510 Paula Pratt Websters World 21808 Scr  

206988 Alix Campbell Master Legacy 13407 60.26 3rd 

196632 Sandra Cozens Hero’s Welcome 222786 56.15  

209208 Renee Faulkner Boots And All 21444 65.64 2
nd

 

225449 Rhiannon Harrison Gracie 225457 Scr   

195949 Tracy Smith A.P.H. Sailor 221974 Scr  

225775 Nicole Sweney Lantana Midnight Eclipse 28668 54.61  

202134 Rachel Sutton HP Fonzie 29607 Scr  

208441 Rachel Stock Donnergrollen 26239 54.61  

221837 Claudia Odlin Golden Calibre 229722 59.46 4th 

133364 Alex Matheson Awakino Spirit of the Age 226428 70.26 1
st
  

  

      

   Class 7 Medium 4.4   Judge: Julie Malcolm 
 

 Rider Horse  % Place 

208789 Julian Wood Awakino Banesto 223393 68.89 1
st
 

197286 Cate Wilson Ambrosia II 30237 Scr  

209342 Jo Jackson Letz Danse 28858 61.11 3rd 

126973 Paula Stuart Aztec Lad 220755 68.15 2
nd

  
  

 

   Class 8 Medium 4.6   Judge: Joan Matheson 
 

 Rider Horse  % Place 

197286 Cate Wilson Ambrosia II 30237 Scr  

208789 Julian Wood Awakino Banesto 223393 64.25 2
nd

 

209342 Jo Jackson Letz Danse 28858 59.50 3rd 

126973 Paula Stuart Aztec Lad 220755 65.25 1st  
 

 

   Class 9 O/Medium 5.3   Judge: Robin Potter   
 

 Rider Horse  % Place 
210332 Andrea Bank Doringcourt 223250 66.86 3rd 

133364 Alex Matheson Awakino Decameron 30084 68.57 2
nd

 

203651 Ashleigh Williams Papanui Don Juan 221027 71.43 1st 

207494 Anya Noble Kinnordy Gera 223162 62.57  

207031 Caitlin Benzie Greendowns Laredo 13268 65.71 4
th
 

205787 Stacey Brew L.A. Bon Bon 26729 60.00  

 

 

  Class 10 O/Medium Freestyle   Judges: B Brown / E OBrien
  

 Rider Horse  BB EOB % Place 
210332 Andrea Bank Doringcourt 223250 66.67 68.00 67.33 2

nd
 

134189 Carolyn McCree Rythmic Voyager 29552 59.00 59.33 59.17  

133364 Alex Matheson Awakino Decameron 30084 67.17 68.83 68.00 1st 

207494 Anya Noble Kinnordy Gera 223162 Scr    

203651 Ashleigh Williams Papanui Don Juan 221027 65.83 60.50 63.11 3rd 

205787 Stacey Brew L.A. Bon Bon 26729 59.17 57.00 58.08  

207031 Caitlin Benzie Greendowns Laredo 13268 61.00 64.00 62.50 4
th
  

 

 

 

 

 



   

   Class 11 Advanced 6.2 Judge: Joan Matheson      
 

 Rider Horse  % Place 
111364 Joanne Crawford Forevermour 19323 Scr  

202272 Alicia Collin Leo Dreams of Gold 25486 67.21 1
st
 

205192 Jessica Steel Robert De Niro 223050 64.65 3rd 

142780 Miriam Poot Demure 22337 60.47  

201332 Andrea Bank Limonit 29828 Scr  

207494 Anya Noble Microchip 220890 62.79  

105963 Betty Brown Kinnordy Gym 26385 66.51 2
nd

 

198615 Cassandra Dally JD Wainui 21097 62.36  

199083 Britta Pedersen Upendo 227969 63.49 4th  
 

 

 

  Class 12 Level 6/7 Freestyle   Judges: J Matheson / R Potter  
   

Time  Rider Horse  JM RP % Place 
9.42 205192 Jessica Steel Robert De Niro 223050 65.00 66.25 65.62 3

rd
 

9.50 202272 Alicia Collin Leo Dreams of Gold 25486 65.25 64.00 64.62  

9.58 111364 Joanne Crawford Forevermour 19323 Scr    

10.06 105963 Betty Brown Kinnordy Gym 26385 67.75 64.50 66.12 2
nd

 

10.14 142780 Miriam Poot Demure 22337 60.75 58.25 59.50  

10.22 201332 Andrea Bank Limonit 29828 Scr    

10.40 200678 Sally Isaac Manifesto 26907 59.50 55.75 57.62  

10.48 203001 Diana Edgley Jeremiah 29 28594 62.75 59.50 61.12  

10.56 198615 Cassandra Dally JD Wainui 21097 65.75 65.00 65.37 4
th
 

11.04 199083 Britta Pedersen Upendo 227969 75.25 68.75 72.00 1st 

11.12 127809 Carolyn Hansen Ella Vation 28278 64.12 57.00 60.56  

 

 

 

  Class 13 Level 8/9 Freestyle Judges: J Matheson / R Potter

    

Time  Rider Horse  BB EOB % Place 
2.00 200678 Sally Isaac Vincent St James 15885 64.25 61.00 62.02  

2.09 127809 Carolyn Hansen Virtuoso II 223527 57.25 58.25 57.75  

2.18 180180 Jayne Craike Showfields Crusader 23424 56.75 56.75 56.75  

2.27 184327 Lisa Blackbourn Prestige VDL 222658 67.25 62.00 64.62 4th 

2.36 198547 Shiwon Green Gosh 14159 67.00 65.25 66.12 2
nd

 

2.45 210497 Bill Noble Airthrey Highlander 27333 65.50 63.75 64.62 3
rd

 

2.54 205008 Nicky Pope Fabarchie 24130 73.25 65.25 69.25 1st  

 

 

 

 

 


